

TUITION PRICE LIST

License # C01OK0147 644 Anchors St NW Fort Walton Beach, FL 32548 Office #850-374-8200 www.OurYouthVillage.org

HOURS: 7:00 am - 6:00 pmMonday - Friday Children may be dropped off between the hours of 7:00 am - 10:00 amVPK Hours - Monday - Friday 9:00 am - 1:00 pm Payable in advance on the Friday before each week. We accept cash, check, VISA and MasterCard. **TUITION** RATES: Rates are per child 3-Year-Old Full Day \$160 3-Year-Old Half Day (8:00 AM – 1:00 PM) \$80 4-Year-Old Half Day (8:00 AM – 1:00 PM) none VPK class..... \$70 4/5-Year-Old Preschool VPK Program......FREE with VPK certificate of eligibility **\$0** 4/5-Year-Old Preschool VPK hours only not eligible for VPK certificate..... 4/5-Year-Old Extended Care Program.... \$115 4/5-Year-Old Full Time not eligible for VPK..... \$140 School Age (child attending Elementary and Middle School) \$95 Before and After Care.... Before Only.... \$30 After Only.... \$65 On school holidays and teacher work days an additional charge for school age &VPK children will be .. \$15 DROP IN Must let us know a week in advance to make sure we have space. Prices per day 3 – 5 Year Olds..... RATES: \$47 6 – 14 Year Olds (full day)..... 6 – 14 Year Olds (half day)..... \$18.50 HOLIDAY Spring Break Week for school-age.... \$130 WEEK RATES: SUMMER School-age full time. \$130 RATES: 3-Year-Old Full-time..... \$160 4/5-Year-Old Full-time.... \$140 ENORLLMENT Enrollment fees are nonrefundable FEE: Annual School Year Registration fee per child. \$50 Annual Summer Registration fee per child..... Annual School Year Registration fee per family (3 or more children)..... \$130 RULES: One to five days of attendance; you pay for a full week (this does not apply to drop-ins) Zero days; you pay half a week to reserve your child's place (up to 3 times per year, account must be current) All tuition and fees are the responsibility of the primary parent on the account Your tuition fee is due on Friday for the upcoming week in advance

- If not paid by Monday, a \$25 penalty will be added
- If your check returns or credit card declined for any reason, a \$30.00 penalty will be added
- \bullet If your child will not be in attendance for any reason, you must call the center by 10:00 am
- After 6:00 pm there is a late fee of \$10 per family for the first 10 minutes and an additional dollar for each minute after that
- Please have your child's shot record and physical form upon enrollment
- If your child does not adjust to our program, we reserve the right to withdraw him/her
- Children with 100.4-degree temp. or higher cannot remain at the center and must be picked up within 20 minutes please see our handbook
- For information on communicable diseases please see our handbook
- A two-week written notice is required to withdraw your child. If notice is not received, a fee equal two week's tuition will be charged.
- For more information about our program please see our handbook

HOLIDAYS: New Year's Day; Martin Luther King Jr Day, President's Day, Memorial Day; Independence Day; Labor Day; Thanksgiving Holiday; Christmas Holiday, New Year's Holiday (Tuition rates are not prorated for holidays)

By signing below, I understand and agree to the above tuition fees and polices